

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16094/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in  
in WP No. 1855/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NOM No. 413/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELA BHAGWAN SINGH ADVANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra ASG  
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.R.S.Nagar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,A.O.R.(Not Present)For Respondent(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The prayer for interim stay is rejected. It is made clear  
that the respondents shall be free to prosecute the contempt  
petition pending before the High Court.(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master