

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 14792/2011)

(From the judgment and order dated 31.01.2011 in W.P.No.1855 of
2001 passed by the Dy.Collector (Land Acquisition), Mumbai City)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELA BHAGWAN SINGH ADVANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6066 of 2011 arising out of

SLP(C)No.16094 of 2011.

Any action taken in furtherance of the impugned judgment
shall remain subject to final adjudication of the appeal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master