

©ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 7992/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LEELA BHAGWAN SINGH ADVANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur,Adv.

Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Appellant has filed Statement of Case.

Respondent No. 3 is duly represented, but has not filed
Statement of Case and statutory period has expired, as such,
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar